P \$115,00 14951

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		106/08/2011	National Banking Association: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chelsea Building Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	565 Cedar Way	
City:	Oakmont	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15139	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1495121	CUSTOMWELD
Registration Number:	1445171	WEATHERWELD
Registration Number:	1182968	CUSTOM GARD
Registration Number:	1170232	POLY-TEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)574-7658

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-482-1776

Email: smordas@goulstonstorrs.com

Correspondent Name: Stacey Mordas
Address Line 1: 400 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-3333

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey A. Mordas
Signature:	/s/ Stacey A. Mordas

900193897 REEL: 004556 FRAME: 0877

Date:	06/08/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=release#page1.tif source=release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004556 FRAME: 0878

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Bank of America, N.A. (successor by merger to Fleet National Bank f/k/a The First National Bank of Boston) (the "Bank"), is the holder of a security interest in all trademarks, and other properties corresponding thereto, applications therefor and associated goodwill therein (including without limitation those listed on Schedule A hereto, the foregoing being referred to hereinafter as the "Trademarks") owned by or accruing to Chelsea Building Products, Inc., as successor-in-interest to Chelsea Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 29, 1989, recorded with the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 20, 1989 at Reel 0679, Frame 0073. The Bank hereby releases and terminates its security interest in the Trademarks of Chelsea Building Products, Inc. listed on Schedule A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has set its hand and seal as of the 8th day of June, 2011.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Ву:	e: Senur Marthone
Titl	3: Senur Ma President
STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u> COUNTY OF <u>Suffo</u> K)) ss.)
N.A. and acknowledged said instrument to	e, personally appeared <u>Jean S. Manthorne</u> s/he is <u>SVP</u> of Bank of America, be her/his free act and deed and the free act and
deed of Bank of America, N.A.	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:



Schedule A to
Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Jurisdiction	Status	Registration Date
Custom Weld	1495121	US	Registered	07/05/1988
Weather Weld	1445171	US	Registered	06/30/1987
Custom Gard	1182968	US	Registered	12/22/1981
Poly-Tex	1170232	US	Registered	09/22/1981

-2-

GSDocs-991100-1

RECORDED: 06/08/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004556 FRAME: 0880